

**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
Public Works and Government Services / Travaux  
publics et services gouvernementaux  
Kingston Procurement  
Des Acquisitions Kingston  
86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor  
Kingston  
Ontario  
K7L 1X3  
Bid Fax: (613) 545-8067

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

### Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address  
Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution  
Public Works and Government Services / Travaux  
publics et services gouvernementaux  
Kingston Procurement  
Des Acquisitions Kingston  
86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor  
Kingston  
Ontario  
K7L 1X3

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Steel mesh fence installation	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> KM061-141104/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 002
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> KM061-14-1104	<b>Date</b> 2015-01-06
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$KIN-519-6510	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> KIN-4-42177 (519)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2015-01-14</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Choquette, Herb	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> kin519
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (613) 536-4874 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (613) 545-8067
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b> Environment Canada 324 Point Petre Road Milford, Ontario.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>          <b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>          <b>Signature</b>          <b>Date</b>	

**Canada's responses to the Bidders' questions****Question #1**

It was mentioned that the brush that is cut was to be chipped. Is this correct all brush is to be chipped on site and deposited outside the new fenced area?

**Response #1:**

Yes, any brush that is cleared should be disposed of outside the new fence area or offsite if deemed necessary.

**Question #2**

Is all the existing brush to be removed inside the new fenced area or just what is needed to erect the fence?

**Response #2:**

Only what is required to erect the fence.

**Question #3**

The specifications for post foundation and fence installation are very vague. Can it be specified that they are to meet OPSD-972.130, 972.102, 972.101 & OPSS 541 specifications (see attached)? This would provide a fair competitive baseline for bidding.

**Response #3:**

All standards apply for the installation. The final choice of the materials and standards is up to the contractor based on the ground conditions, weather, climate, etc.

**Question #4**

Galvanized Steel mesh is available in 3 common coatings 1.2oz, 1.6oz & 2.0oz. Which one is required?

**Response #4:**

Again, based on the conditions on site the final decision of materials and standards is up the contractor.

**Question #5:**

The existing fencing around the compounds does not follow the contour of the ground. In places there is 10" of space under the wire. Is the new fencing to follow the contour of the ground? If so what is the maximum allowable space under the mesh?

**Response #5:**

The fence should follow the contour of the ground as close as possible with a maximum clearance of 4".

**Question#6**

There are underground utilities present on the work sites. Is the cost if any, for locates to be Included in the quoted price?

**Response #6:**

Yes. It is the Contractor's responsibility to arrange and pay for all locates required for this project.

**Question ##7**

Are washroom facilities available on site or is the cost to be included in our quoted price?

**Response #7:**

There is no washroom facility on site.

---

**Question #8:**

Are there specified working days and hours?

**Response #8:**

No.

**Question #9:**

The access to the work site is through a locked gate. Will there be a key given to the contractor to unlock & lock or does an attendant from Environment Canada need to be present?

**Response #9:**

Once the contract is awarded a representative from Environment Canada will meet with the contractor and oversee the initial stages of the construction and hand over keys to the front gate for access to the site and work can continue without supervision. The EC rep will visit during the various stages of the construction and for a final inspection.

**Question #10**

When excavating the post's foundations there will be the presence of large amounts of limestone dust in the air. Are there any special considerations that need to be taken into account when excavating around the sample deck?

**Response #10:**

There is no anticipated work to be performed on the sampling deck during the construction so no considerations need to be made.

**Question #11**

In Annex B. Basis of Payment it requests that HST is to be shown separately but there is not a designated spot for that amount. Please advise where it is to be shown?

**Response 11#:**

The HST must not be included in the bid pricing. The HST must be shown as a separate item on the contractor's invoice.